person training, as well as costs to cover an internship, for you and one other individual 
prior to opening your store.  You must pay for travel, lodging, meals, compensation and 
incidental costs for you and your employee(s).  To the extent you would like more than 
two people to attend training, the cost will be One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars ($1,250) per additional team member. 

(23) These fees cover initial payments, such as first and last month’s rent, and/or a 
security deposit, assuming that you will lease a space with approximately 4,500 square 

feet in a community shopping center. Security deposits and pre-rent payments vary

[...]

has not been temporarily closed for a meaningful period of time, you must spend $10,000 
within two months following the grand reopening. 

(1112) You must have purchased, priced, tagged, and hung or displayed the greater of 
eleven (11) items per square foot of sales area or thirty-five thousand (35,000) items in 
gently-used, in-season inventory and at least Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) at cost in 
new product inventory (“Minimum Inventory”), the type, assortment, and quality of which 
are specified in the Training and Operations Tools. It typically takes seven (7) to ten (10)